THE ENERGY AND WATER UTILITIES REGULATORY AUTHORITY
(EWURA)

COMPLAINT NUMBER GA.711/135/241

BETWEEN
AGNES NDALO MAJIGE.......ccocumnmnsannusassssnssiansssssnsannsnnnans COMPLAINANT
AND
TANZANIA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED.......c.cu.. RESPONDENT
ORDER

(Made by the Board of Directors of EWURA at its 183 Extra ordinary Meeting
held at Dar es Salaam on the 215t day of December, 2018)

THIS COMPLAINT is coming for final determination before the Board of Directors of
EWURA on this 215t day of December, 2018 for Orders that the Respondent be ordered

to remove at its own cost the electricity supply infrastructure installed on the

Complainant’s land.

The Board having considered the oral testimonies, the law and the evidence adduced

at the hearing has reached the decision as set out below.

The Board DOES HEREBY ORDER and declare that:

(1) the complaint be and is hereby allowed;



(i) the Respondent’s act of placing an electrical supply line on the
complainant’s land was in violation of sections 34(4) and 35(3) of the
Electricity Act Cap. 131;

(iii) the Respondent is ordered to remove the electricity supply line in particular
the pole installed on the Complainant’s land at the Respondent’s own cost
within sixty days from the date of delivery of this Award: and

(iv) each party to bear its own cost of the complaint.

GIVEN UNDER SEAL of the Energy and Water Utilities Regulatory Authority
(EWURA) in Dar es Salaam this 215t day of December, 2018.

-----------------------------------------

NZINYANGWA E. MCHANY
DIRECTOR GENERAL



